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Diamond Williams

OFo Y0 )-EG

From: Al Taylor [Al. Taylor@bbrslaw.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 19, 2010 4:22 PM

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Ce: Jay Brew; Jeremy.Susac@dep.state.fl.us'; ‘'vkaufman@kagmlaw.com';

‘'suzannebrownless@comecast.net’; 'george@cavros-law.com'; 'dweiner@jenner.com’;
‘beolander@nrdc.org’; 'paul. lewisjr@pgnmail.com'; 'blongstreth@nrdc.org';
‘john.burnett@pgnmail.com’, 'sclark@radeylaw.com’; 'obss0@comcast.net’; 'jmcwhirter@mac-
law.com’; 'ryoung@yvlaw.net’; ‘wade_litchfield@fpl.com’; 'jessica-cano@fpl.com’;
'cguyton@ssd.com’; 'jbeasley@ausley.com’; '‘Regdept@tecoenergy.com’;
'srg@BeggsLane.com’; 'sdriteno@southernco.com'; 'nhorton@lawfla.com’;
‘CBrowder@ouc.com’; jenglish@fpuc.com'; Katherine Fleming; 'kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us";
‘garyp@hgslaw.com’

Subject: Docket Nos. 080408-EG et al - PCS Phosphate Withdrawal of Petition to Intervene
Attachments: P-PCS Intervention Withdrawal.pdf

a. Person responsible for filing

James W. Brew

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
Eighth Floor West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007

Tel: (202) 342-0800

Fax: (202) 342-0807

jwb(@bbrslaw.com

b. Docket No. 080408-EG In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Progress
Energy Florida, Inc.)

Docket No. 080407-EG In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Florida Power &
Light Company)

Docket No. 080409-EG In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Tampa Electric
Company)

Docket No. 080410-EG In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Gulf Power
Company)

Docket No. 080411-EG In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Florida Fublic
Utilities Company)

Docket No. 080412-EG In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Orlando Ut lities
Commission)

Docket No. 080413-EG In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (JEA)

c. Filed on behalf of White Springs Agricultural Chemicals, Inc, d/b/a PCS Phosphate — White
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€. PCS Phosphate’s Notice of Withdrawal of its Petition to Intervene

F. Alvin Taylor

BrRICKFIELD BURCHETTE RITTS & STONE, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson St, NW.

Eighth Floor, West Tower

Washington, DC 20007

202-342-0800

Fax: 202-342-0807

atavlor@bbrslaw.com

8/19/2010



BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Commission review of numeric
conservation goals (Florida Power & Light
Company).

In re: Commission review of numeric
conservation goals (Progress Energy Florida,
Inc.).

In re: Commission review of numeric
conservation  goals  (Tampa  Electric
Company).

In re: Commission review of numeric
conservation goals (Gulf Power Company).

In re: Commission review of numeric
conservation goals (Florida Public Utilities
Company).

In re: Commission review of numeric
conservation goals (Orlando  Ultilities
Commission).

In re: Commission review of numeric
conservation goals (JEA).

DOCKET NO. 080407-EG

DOCKET NO. 080408-EG

DOCKET NO. 080409-EG

DOCKET NO. 080410-EG

DOCKET NO. 080411-EG

DOCKET NO. 080412-EG

DOCKET NO. 080413-EG
Filed: August 19, 2010

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
THE PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
WHITE SPRINGS AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS, INC.
d/b/a PCS PHOSPHATE — WHITE SPRINGS

On January 8, 2010, White Springs Agricultural Chemicals, Inc. d/b/a PCS Phosphate

— White Springs (“PCS Phosphate™), through its undersigned attorneys, filed a Petition to

Intervene in the above-referenced consolidated proceeding. PCS Phosphate filed the petition

to intervene in order to ensure it preserved its rights to participate in the Commission’s
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consideration of Progress Energy Florida’s demand-side management (“DSM™) plan in the
event such review wouid take place in Docket No, 080408-EG.

On March 30, 2010, Progress filed its Petition for Approval of Proposed Demand-Side
Management Plan, which was subsequently docketed in Docket No. 100160-ES.

Because Progress” DSM implementation plan is being reviewed in a separate docket,
PCS Phosphate does not have a continuing interest in participating in the above-referenced
proceeding. Accordingly, PCS Phosphate hereby withdraws its January 8, 2010 Petition to
Intervention.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ James W. Brew

James W. Brew

F. Alvin Taylor

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stene, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW,
Eighth Floor, West Tower

Washington, DC 20007-5201

Phone: (202) 342-0800

Fax: (202) 342-0807
ibrew@bbrslaw.com

ataylor@bbrslaw.com

Attorneys for White Springs Agricultural
Chemicals Inc. d/b/a PCS Phosphate — White
Springs



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Petition to Intervene has been
furnished by electronic mail and/or U.S. Mail this 19th day of August 2010 to the

following:

Mr. Paul Lewis, JIr.

Progress Energy Florida, Inc.

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740

Radey Law Firm

Susan Clark

301 South Bronough Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Natural Resources Defense Council
Brandi Colander

40 West 20th Street

New York, NY 10011

George S. Cavros, Esq.
120 E Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 10
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334

Florida Energy and Climate Commission
Jeremy Susac

Governor's Energy Office

600 South Calhoun Street, Suite 251
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0001

John Burnett

Progress Energy Services Co.
P.O. Box 14042

Saint Petersburg, FL. 33733-40

J.R. Kelly, Esq.

Charles Beck, Esq.

Office of Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street, room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400

Paula K. Brown

TECO

Regulatory Affairs
P.O.Box 111

Tampa, Florida 33601-0111

SACE/NRDC

E. Leon Jacobs, Jr,

c/o Williams & Jacobs, LLC

1720 South Gadsden Street, MS 14, Suite
Tallahassee, FL. 32301

Vicki Gordon Kaufman / Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
1 18 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.
Benjamin H. Longstreth

1200 New York Ave, NW

Washington, DC 20005

Jenner & Block

David Weiner

1099 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001

Florida Solar Coalition
Suzanne Brownless

¢/0 Suzanne Brownless, P.A.
1975 Buford Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32308

Katherine Fleming, Esq.

Erik L. Slayer, Esq.

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Wade Litchfield, Esq.

Jessica Cano, Esq.

Florida Power & Light Co.

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Susan D. Ritenour

Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place
Pensacola, Fla. 32520-0780



Norman H. Horton, Jr. Esq.
Messer, Caparello & Self, PA
P.O. Box 15579

Tallahassee, Fla. 32317

James D. Beasley, Esq.
Lee L. Willis, Esq.

Ausley Law Firm

P.O. Box 391

Tallahassee, Florida 32302

Gary V. Perko, Esq.
Hopping Green & Sams
123 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Steven R. Griffin, Esq.
Beggs & Lane Law Firm
501 Commendencia Street
Pensacola, Fla. 32502

Chris Browder
P.O. Box 3193
Orlando, FL 32802-3193

Charles A. Guyton, Esq.

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, LLP
215 South Monroe Street

Suite 601

Tallahassee, FL 32301

s/ F_Alvin Taylor




